
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

LAB ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
Closing 

date 
Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RL/71CPW/21 

 

12.10.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/43607201-Phosphate Buffered Saline (PBS) 10 

x Concentration  

 

07/43608101-Liquinox (phosphate-free liquid 

detergent, 947ml) 

 

200ml 

        

 

     5000ml  

DHS/RL/72CPW/21 

 

12.10.2021 02.30 P.M. 40100201-Adenosine 5-Diphosphate Sodium 

Salt(From Bacterial Source)for Platelet 

aggregation studies 
 

40100401-Arachidonic acid from porcine liver 
(equal or >99% GC) for Platelet aggregation 

studies 

 
40101102-Anti Xa assay 

 
40101601-Kaolin (Bolus) 

 
40102302-Anti Thrombin antigen assay kit 

 

40102306-Fibrinogen antigen assay kit 
 

40102601-Rabbit plasma 
 

200 mg 

 

 
 

300 mg 
 

 

 
5 kits 

 
100 g 

 
5 kits 

 

10 kits 
 

400 ml 

DHS/RL/73SSN/21 

 

14.10.2021 02.30 P.M. Lab Consumables  Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RL/11SSN/22 
 

18.10.2021 02.30 P.M.  Lab Consumables  Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/204/2021 14.10.2021 2.30 PM Sorafenib Tablet 200mg 50,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/211/2021 21.10.2021 2.30 PM Calcipotrial with Betamethasone oinment, 15g 30,000 Tubes. 

 

 

 

 



 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/143/21 18.10.2021 2.00 pm Laparoscopic Stapler 60mm, Shaft length 230mm 

to 340mm, Straight and Flexible, Reloads for 
Laparoscopic staplers various Sizes 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/144/21 18.10.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables 
 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/137/20 18.10.2021 2.00 pm Umbilical catheter 2.5FG disposable packed 
individually and labeled accordingly. 

 

1,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/138/20 22.10.2021 2.00 pm Diamond Dental Burs in various sizes 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC Web site) 

QUANTITY 
Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/154/20 
 

13.10.2021 2.00 P.M. Surgical  Non Consumables (36 items) 426 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/108/21  

 

05.10.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No: 13401607, 13401608 

Aortic Perfusion Cannula, angled,  with shoulder 
and a cap, with luer connector, size 21Fr & 24 Fr, 

sterile. 

 

 

30 Nos. 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

